as the recipient), entitled the Project for Assistance to Agricultural Development in Lelu 

Town, Kosrae State” (referred as the Project), the Embassy of Japan in the Federated States 

of Micronesia (referred as the donor) will make available to the recipient a grant up to  

Ninety-seven thousand Eighty-seven Dollar (US$97,087.00) by March 31, 2010 which 

proceeds were spent for the following:  

Particular Amount

Greenhouse (33x10 feet) 3,398.06$                        

Waterline construction for nursery 1,456.31$                        

Secondhand container (20 ft) 2,427.00$